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KPMG Latin America member 
firm legal service offerings
KPMG Americas Tax & Legal*
Regional expertise. Locally executed.
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Understanding the value of high-quality legal 
counsel in complicated times is of the utmost 
importance. That is why KPMG member firms in 
Latin America (LATAM) focus on bringing together 
multi-disciplinary legal teams with deep local and 
international experience to help tackle some of the 
most challenging problems for their clients.

The KPMG LATAM legal services network is 
comprised of the legal practices of thirteen KPMG 
LATAM member firms*, with over forty partners 
and directors, supported by more than two-
hundred full time attorneys+. KPMG LATAM 
member firm lawyers work in integrated teams
alongside their colleagues in Tax and Advisory

to bring together the components needed to help create 
wide-ranging digital solutions to business challenges. 

When you engage a KPMG member firm that 
offers legal services, you get local country insight 
and experience, and deep legal expertise and 
strategic intelligence tools delivered as part of a 
dedicated, connected global legal network, enabling 
KPMG member firms to bring clients some of the 
most relevant insights tailored to meet their unique 
requirements. They collaborate with clients to 
structure and implement business or group 
change, enabling organizations to stay relevant 
and competitive. 
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+ The two-hundred full-time attorneys does not include 
lawyers/attorneys that are part of the core Tax practice.



Jorge Guadarrama
jorgeguadarrama@kpmg.com.mx
+525563938255

Marcela Calderon 
rmarcelacalderon@kpmg.com.mx
+5552468395

Key contacts – KPMG LATAM firms providing legal services 

Angel Escorcia
aescorcia@kpmg.com.mx
+528181221965
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partners and directors

full-time attorneys+

Ricardo Perera
ricardo.perera@kpmg.com.mx
+525579287055

Paulo Doninelli
pdoninelli@kpmg.com
+50622014138

Jair Montufar
jmontufar@kpmg.com
+5072080700

Cesar Barrero
cesarbarrero@kpmg.com
+5716188000

Roberto Casanova-Regis
rcasanovaregis@kpmg.com
+511999888666

Andres Martinez
avmartinez@kpmg.com
+56229971459

Juan Martin Jovanovich
mjovanovich@kpmg.com.ar
+5491136922792

kpmg.com/socialmedia

*  All professional services are provided by the registered and licensed KPMG member firms of KPMG International. KPMG U.S. does not provide 
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** Due to the Brazilian BAR Association (OAB) regulations, KPMG cannot provide legal services in Brazil. A Brazilian law firm named Ferraz de 
Camargo e Matsunaga Advogados (FCAM Advogados) is the representative of KPMG Global Legal Services Network in Brazil and provides a 
full range of corporate legal services.

Brazil
FCAM**
Marcos Matsunaga
mmatsunaga@fcam.adv.br
+551139408429

FCAM**
Daniel Tardelli Pessoa
dpessoa@fcam.adv.br
+5511981080401

FCAM**
Luciana Lorenti
llorenti@fcam.adv.br
+551139408426

Uruguay
Giovanna Lorenzi
glorenzi@kpmg.com
+59829024546

María Julia Sáenz
rmariajuliasaenz@kpmg.com
+5116113000
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